

T.S – 1047 of 2020

Order No. : 02

Dated : 16.12.2020

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiffs moves the petition under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit.

Perused the plaint, the petition and the documents filed.

Issue notice calling upon the defendants to show cause within 7 days from the date of receipt thereof as to why plaintiffs' prayer for temporary injunction shall not be allowed.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case I do not find any exigency for granting any ad-interim order.

Hence, prayer for ad-interim order is refused at this stage.

Requisites at once.

To 20.04.2021 for S/R and A/D.

D/C by me

Judge 5<sup>th</sup> Bench

Judge 5<sup>th</sup> Bench