

**T. S.No- 1047 of 2020**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V**

**Order No. 16**

**Dated:31.08.2023**

*Today is fixed for further order.*

*Both sides file hazira.*

*The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.*

*To 09.10.2023 for further order.*

***Judge, B-V***

***City Civil Court,Calcutta***