

Title Suit 1047 of 2020
CNR No. WBCC01-3676-2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 20/ Dated 25.04.2024

Parties have taken their respective steps.

The date is fixed for hearing of the petition under Section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

The Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff submitted that he has filed one petition under Order XLVII Rule 1 of C.P.C for review of the order no. 15 dated 14.06.2023 along with an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

D.A is directed to register the petition as Misc Case along with an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act if correctly stamped.

Fix 18.06.2024 for hearing of the petition under Section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.