

T.S. No. 1047 of 2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V

Order No. 29

Dated:11.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 8 of the Arb. & Con. Act. Reply if any in the meantime.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without steps. Petition u/s 8 of Arb. & Con. Act is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff. Since the plaintiff does not produce any authenticated copy of the agreement, it falls short of the requirement of section 8(2) of Arb. & Con. Act and it is rejected accordingly.

To 17.01.2024 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta