

T. S. No. 1047 of 2020

Present: Sri Bijoyesh Ghosal, Ld. Judge, B-X (WB01241)

Order No. 31

Dated:17.01.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

*Defendant No. 1 & 3 files a petition without copy of authentic
praying for accepting the instant petition dated 17.01.2025.*

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 01.04.2025 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Judge in charge

Bench-V

City Civil Court, Calcutta