

T. S. No. 1047 of 2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 36

Dated:02.06.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

None moved.

In view of resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association, it is requested not to pass any adverse order .

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 10.11.2025 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta