

T.S. No. 1047 of 2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V(WB00592)

Order No. 38

Dated:10.11.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for appointment of competent person to evaluate the losses and damages.

To 06.01.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 10.11.2025.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta